
2012 LEGENDS XC MEET DIVISION 3 

BOYS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 6, 2012 

44 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Gilmour Academy          52    3    4    5   19   21   29   38  17:43.0  1:05.8 

  2 Berkshire                72    2   13   17   18   22   25   27  17:53.7  1:17.0 

  3 McDonald                112   11   16   20   32   33   43   52  18:18.4  0:59.9 

  4 Liberty Center          121    6    9   34   35   37   40   42  18:20.8  1:23.5 

  5 Trinity                 152    8   12   24   48   60   62   69  18:38.0  2:18.6 

  6 Corry Area              194    1    7   44   68   74   81       18:42.7  4:34.3 

  7 Lordstown               236   23   50   51   55   57   63   79  19:22.0  1:27.4 

  8 Liberty Center B        246   31   45   46   49   75   77   87  19:26.5  1:56.3 

  9 United                  274   36   41   54   65   78   84   88  19:42.2  1:54.6 

 10 Kirtland                307   30   58   66   71   82   92   99  20:00.2  2:21.3 

11* Mineral Ridge           317   10   28   90   93   96  101  102  20:17.9  4:14.8 

12* Badger                  317   14   39   67   89  108            21:20.5 10:11.4 

 13 Gilmour Academy B       323   53   56   61   70   83            20:06.5  1:32.1 

 14 Newbury                 343   15   59   80   86  103            20:39.4  5:21.9 

 15 East Palestine          396   47   64   76  104  105            21:38.8  4:44.8 

 16 Ursuline                404   26   73   98  100  107            22:22.6  9:11.3 

 17 Trinity B               437   72   85   91   94   95   97  106  21:25.3  1:25.6 

 

Incomplete Teams: Carpe Diem Acad., Chalker, Gilmour Academy C, South Range 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Gilmour Academy 

    3  John Brett, 11             17:13.8    5:33 

    4  Alexander Clapacs, 11      17:23.9    5:37 

    5  Alexander Ulatowski, 11    17:25.9    5:37 

   19  Brandon Phillips, 10       18:11.9    5:52 

   21  Thomas Hollis, 12          18:19.5    5:55 

   29  Brendan Coyne, 11          18:33.6    5:59 

   38  Paul-Henry Schoenhagen, 11 18:56.5    6:07 

Total Time = 1:28:34.9     Total Places = 52 

 

2. Berkshire 

    2  Nathan Dornback, 12        17:04.0    5:30 

   13  Iain Laymon, 12            17:53.7    5:46 

   17  David Pelletier, 10        18:02.2    5:49 

   18  Adam Thompson, 10          18:07.8    5:51 

   22  Tim Hlad, 10               18:20.9    5:55 



   25  Nicholas Millet, 11        18:24.7    5:56 

   27  Ronnie Simpson, 11         18:28.9    5:58 

Total Time = 1:29:28.4     Total Places = 72 

 

3. McDonald 

   11  Zach Hawout, 10            17:44.6    5:43 

   16  David Natoli, 10           18:01.1    5:49 

   20  Bryce Street, 10           18:17.8    5:54 

   32  Seth Murray, 12            18:44.2    6:03 

   33  Marco Mediati, 9           18:44.4    6:03 

   43  Zack Fedyski, 9            19:09.5    6:11 

   52  Lucas Garland, 9           19:28.1    6:17 

Total Time = 1:31:31.9     Total Places = 112 

 

4. Liberty Center 

    6  Cameron Weaks, 11          17:30.7    5:39 

    9  Joe Seedorf, 12            17:40.1    5:42 

   34  Kyle Nash, 10              18:47.5    6:04 

   35  Matt Baker, 10             18:51.7    6:05 

   37  Jason Hadley, 10           18:54.1    6:06 

   40  Matt Huber, 11             18:57.5    6:07 

   42  Alan Meyer, 11             19:05.1    6:09 

Total Time = 1:31:43.8     Total Places = 121 

 

5. Trinity 

    8  James Nedrich, 11          17:36.8    5:41 

   12  Matt Detzel, 11            17:52.6    5:46 

   24  Erik Raulinaitis, 12       18:23.9    5:56 

   48  Dan Sheppard, 10           19:21.3    6:15 

   60  John Gudz, 9               19:55.3    6:26 

   62  Mike Olegario, 12          20:05.5    6:29 

   69  Chris Hicks, 12            20:18.8    6:33 

Total Time = 1:33:09.7     Total Places = 152 

 

6. Corry Area 

    1  Austin Pondel, 12          15:59.8    5:10 

    7  Curtis Royek, 10           17:32.4    5:39 

   44  Dennis Whiteley, 10        19:10.6    6:11 

   68  Mike Gray, 12              20:16.7    6:32 

   74  Caleb Knapp, 10            20:34.1    6:38 

   81  Trae Biondi, 9             20:50.8    6:43 

Total Time = 1:33:33.4     Total Places = 194 

 

7. Lordstown 

   23  John Tarchick, 12          18:23.2    5:56 

   50  Luke Mullins, 12           19:25.6    6:16 

   51  Louis Liming, 11           19:27.8    6:17 

   55  Vincent Goddard, 10        19:42.7    6:21 

   57  Preston Michalski, 10      19:50.5    6:24 

   63  Allen Metz, 10             20:07.6    6:30 

   79  Anthony Onderko, 10        20:49.5    6:43 

Total Time = 1:36:49.6     Total Places = 236 

 

8. Liberty Center B 

   31  Vince Pinson, 10           18:41.7    6:02 

   45  Colin Burns, 9             19:11.5    6:11 

   46  Dylan Gasche, 11           19:18.3    6:14 

   49  Collin Vollmar, 10         19:23.0    6:15 

   75  Caleb Smith, 12            20:38.0    6:39 

   77  David Benson, 12           20:44.0    6:41 

   87  Austin Smith, 10           21:22.6    6:54 

Total Time = 1:37:12.3     Total Places = 246 

 



9. United 

   36  Vincent Zehentbauer, 10    18:54.1    6:06 

   41  Joseph Kataro, 10          18:58.0    6:07 

   54  James Kataro, 11           19:39.2    6:20 

   65  Zach Young, 9              20:11.3    6:31 

   78  Matt Salmen, 11            20:48.6    6:43 

   84  Jacob Wolni, 11            21:07.6    6:49 

   88  Anthony Zarlinga, 11       21:26.4    6:55 

Total Time = 1:38:31.0     Total Places = 274 

 

10. Kirtland 

   30  Nick Tremaglio, 11         18:33.7    5:59 

   58  Chris Brown, 9             19:51.5    6:24 

   66  Max Trubiano, 11           20:11.8    6:31 

   71  Josh Mansfield, 9          20:28.8    6:36 

   82  Nick Meyer, 10             20:55.0    6:45 

   92  Kevin Cummings, 9          21:43.3    7:00 

   99  Scott Grisso, 9            22:15.1    7:11 

Total Time = 1:40:00.6     Total Places = 307 

 

11*. Mineral Ridge 

   10  Logan Smith, 10            17:44.0    5:43 

   28  Tyler Mohr, 12             18:29.3    5:58 

   90  Ryan Crump, 9              21:32.5    6:57 

   93  Mike Lasher, 12            21:44.7    7:01 

   96  Richard Benge, 12          21:58.8    7:05 

  101  Zach Brewer, 12            23:07.2    7:27 

  102  Seth James, 10             23:09.0    7:28 

Total Time = 1:41:29.2     Total Places = 317 

 

12*. Badger 

   14  Owen Reeher, 9             17:54.9    5:47 

   39  Cody Reeher, 9             18:56.9    6:07 

   67  Austin Ward, 12            20:15.2    6:32 

   89  Justin Oney, 12            21:29.2    6:56 

  108  Tyler Greathouse, 11       28:06.3    9:04 

Total Time = 1:46:42.3     Total Places = 317 

 

13. Gilmour Academy B 

   53  Colin Driggs, 10           19:28.9    6:17 

   56  Bissan Abboud, 11          19:44.0    6:22 

   61  Adam Schuler, 9            19:59.1    6:27 

   70  Ryan Seibert, 10           20:19.7    6:33 

   83  Kevin Pryatel, 10          21:00.9    6:47 

Total Time = 1:40:32.4     Total Places = 323 

 

14. Newbury 

   15  Joe Hamilton, 11           17:55.9    5:47 

   59  Zack Temple, 9             19:51.8    6:24 

   80  Dakota Medley, 9           20:49.9    6:43 

   86  Ian Kinnaird, 12           21:21.7    6:53 

  103  Matt Stefancin, 11         23:17.7    7:31 

Total Time = 1:43:16.8     Total Places = 343 

 

15. East Palestine 

   47  Charles Butler, 11         19:18.8    6:14 

   64  Zach Mayrobb, 10           20:09.9    6:30 

   76  Logan Foster, 12           20:38.2    6:39 

  104  Dalton Hancock, 10         24:03.5    7:46 

  105  Wayne Guy, 10              24:03.6    7:46 

Total Time = 1:48:13.9     Total Places = 396 

 

16. Ursuline 



   26  Patrick O'Brien, 11        18:28.5    5:58 

   73  Zach Peaslee, 11           20:31.0    6:37 

   98  Mark Stein, 9              22:11.3    7:09 

  100  Steve Biroschak, 12        23:02.1    7:26 

  107  Mike Malenic, 11           27:39.8    8:55 

Total Time = 1:51:52.6     Total Places = 404 

 

17. Trinity B 

   72  Brandon Saraniti, 10       20:30.7    6:37 

   85  Nick Liska, 10             21:13.4    6:51 

   91  Mike Nozak, 9              21:38.7    6:59 

   94  Tyler Ziegler, 9           21:47.2    7:02 

   95  Andrew Norton, 10          21:56.2    7:05 

   97  Ben Takitch, 9             22:05.5    7:08 

  106  Chris O'leary, 10          24:45.6    7:59 

Total Time = 1:47:06.1     Total Places = 437 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Austin Pondel, 12          15:59.8    5:10  Corry Area            

    2  Tim Nichols, 12            16:31.9    5:20  South Range           

    3  Nathan Dornback, 12        17:04.0    5:30  Berkshire             

    4  John Brett, 11             17:13.8    5:33  Gilmour Academy       

    5  Alexander Clapacs, 11      17:23.9    5:37  Gilmour Academy       

    6  Alexander Ulatowski, 11    17:25.9    5:37  Gilmour Academy       

    7  Cameron Weaks, 11          17:30.7    5:39  Liberty Center        

    8  Curtis Royek, 10           17:32.4    5:39  Corry Area            

    9  James Nedrich, 11          17:36.8    5:41  Trinity               

   10  Joe Seedorf, 12            17:40.1    5:42  Liberty Center        

   11  Logan Smith, 10            17:44.0    5:43  Mineral Ridge         

   12  Zach Hawout, 10            17:44.6    5:43  McDonald              

   13  Matt Detzel, 11            17:52.6    5:46  Trinity               

   14  Iain Laymon, 12            17:53.7    5:46  Berkshire             

   15  Owen Reeher, 9             17:54.9    5:47  Badger                

   16  Joe Hamilton, 11           17:55.9    5:47  Newbury               

   17  David Natoli, 10           18:01.1    5:49  McDonald              



   18  David Pelletier, 10        18:02.2    5:49  Berkshire             

   19  Adam Thompson, 10          18:07.8    5:51  Berkshire             

   20  Garrett Anderson, 10       18:10.9    5:52  South Range           

   21  Brandon Phillips, 10       18:11.9    5:52  Gilmour Academy       

   22  Bryce Street, 10           18:17.8    5:54  McDonald              

   23  Thomas Hollis, 12          18:19.5    5:55  Gilmour Academy       

   24  Tim Hlad, 10               18:20.9    5:55  Berkshire             

   25  John Tarchick, 12          18:23.2    5:56  Lordstown             

   26  Erik Raulinaitis, 12       18:23.9    5:56  Trinity               

   27  Nicholas Millet, 11        18:24.7    5:56  Berkshire             

   28  Patrick O'Brien, 11        18:28.5    5:58  Ursuline              

   29  Ronnie Simpson, 11         18:28.9    5:58  Berkshire             

   30  Tyler Mohr, 12             18:29.3    5:58  Mineral Ridge         

   31  Nathan Millet, 9           18:32.8    5:59  Berkshire             

   32  Brendan Coyne, 11          18:33.6    5:59  Gilmour Academy       

   33  Nick Tremaglio, 11         18:33.7    5:59  Kirtland              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   34  Vince Pinson, 10           18:41.7    6:02  Liberty Center B      

   35  Nate Walker, 10            18:43.6    6:02  Berkshire             

   36  Seth Murray, 12            18:44.2    6:03  McDonald              

   37  Marco Mediati, 9           18:44.4    6:03  McDonald              

   38  Ben Stebelton, 9           18:46.1    6:03  South Range           

   39  Kyle Nash, 10              18:47.5    6:04  Liberty Center        

   40  Nathanael Toth, 10         18:50.9    6:05  Carpe Diem Acad.      

   41  Matt Baker, 10             18:51.7    6:05  Liberty Center        

   42  Vincent Zehentbauer, 10    18:54.1    6:06  United                

   43  Jason Hadley, 10           18:54.1    6:06  Liberty Center        

   44  Paul-Henry Schoenhagen, 11 18:56.5    6:07  Gilmour Academy       

   45  Cody Reeher, 9             18:56.9    6:07  Badger                

   46  Matt Huber, 11             18:57.5    6:07  Liberty Center        

   47  Joseph Kataro, 10          18:58.0    6:07  United                

   48  Alan Meyer, 11             19:05.1    6:09  Liberty Center        

   49  Austin Ambrose, 12         19:06.4    6:10  Berkshire             

   50  Zack Fedyski, 9            19:09.5    6:11  McDonald              

   51  Dennis Whiteley, 10        19:10.6    6:11  Corry Area            

   52  Colin Burns, 9             19:11.5    6:11  Liberty Center B      

   53  Andrew Cook, 10            19:13.9    6:12  Berkshire             

   54  Jordan Roush, 10           19:14.0    6:12  South Range           

   55  Nathaniel Schultz, 9       19:15.3    6:13  Berkshire             



   56  Dylan Gasche, 11           19:18.3    6:14  Liberty Center B      

   57  Charles Butler, 11         19:18.8    6:14  East Palestine        

   58  Dan Sheppard, 10           19:21.3    6:15  Trinity               

   59  Collin Vollmar, 10         19:23.0    6:15  Liberty Center B      

   60  Luke Mullins, 12           19:25.6    6:16  Lordstown             

   61  Louis Liming, 11           19:27.8    6:17  Lordstown             

   62  Lucas Garland, 9           19:28.1    6:17  McDonald              

   63  David Rebraca, 9           19:28.5    6:17  McDonald              

   64  Colin Driggs, 10           19:28.9    6:17  Gilmour Academy B     

   65  James Kataro, 11           19:39.2    6:20  United                

   66  Vincent Goddard, 10        19:42.7    6:21  Lordstown             

   67  Bissan Abboud, 11          19:44.0    6:22  Gilmour Academy B     

   68  David Stotlar, 10          19:45.9    6:23  Berkshire             

   69  Preston Michalski, 10      19:50.5    6:24  Lordstown             

   70  Chris Brown, 9             19:51.5    6:24  Kirtland              

   71  Zack Temple, 9             19:51.8    6:24  Newbury               

   72  John Gudz, 9               19:55.3    6:26  Trinity               

   73  Alex Ricketts, 9           19:57.9    6:26  McDonald              

   74  Adam Schuler, 9            19:59.1    6:27  Gilmour Academy B     

   75  Mike Olegario, 12          20:05.5    6:29  Trinity               

   76  Allen Metz, 10             20:07.6    6:30  Lordstown             

   77  Zach Mayrobb, 10           20:09.9    6:30  East Palestine        

   78  Zach Young, 9              20:11.3    6:31  United                

   79  Max Trubiano, 11           20:11.8    6:31  Kirtland              

   80  Austin Ward, 12            20:15.2    6:32  Badger                

   81  Mike Gray, 12              20:16.7    6:32  Corry Area            

   82  Chris Hicks, 12            20:18.8    6:33  Trinity               

   83  Ryan Seibert, 10           20:19.7    6:33  Gilmour Academy B     

   84  Luke Habosky, 10           20:21.8    6:34  Chalker               

   85  Josh Mansfield, 9          20:28.8    6:36  Kirtland              

   86  Steven Stotlar, 10         20:30.4    6:37  Berkshire             

   87  Brandon Saraniti, 10       20:30.7    6:37  Trinity B             

   88  Zach Peaslee, 11           20:31.0    6:37  Ursuline              

   89  Joshua Toth, 9             20:32.1    6:37  Carpe Diem Acad.      

   90  Caleb Knapp, 10            20:34.1    6:38  Corry Area            

   91  Caleb Smith, 12            20:38.0    6:39  Liberty Center B      

   92  Logan Foster, 12           20:38.2    6:39  East Palestine        

   93  David Benson, 12           20:44.0    6:41  Liberty Center B      

   94  Matt Salmen, 11            20:48.6    6:43  United                

   95  Anthony Onderko, 10        20:49.5    6:43  Lordstown             

   96  Dakota Medley, 9           20:49.9    6:43  Newbury               

   97  Trae Biondi, 9             20:50.8    6:43  Corry Area            

   98  Nick Meyer, 10             20:55.0    6:45  Kirtland              

   99  Kevin Pryatel, 10          21:00.9    6:47  Gilmour Academy B     

  100  Jacob Wolni, 11            21:07.6    6:49  United                

  101  Nick Liska, 10             21:13.4    6:51  Trinity B             

  102  Ian Kinnaird, 12           21:21.7    6:53  Newbury               

  103  Austin Smith, 10           21:22.6    6:54  Liberty Center B      

  104  Anthony Zarlinga, 11       21:26.4    6:55  United                

  105  Justin Oney, 12            21:29.2    6:56  Badger                

  106  Ryan Crump, 9              21:32.5    6:57  Mineral Ridge         

  107  Mike Nozak, 9              21:38.7    6:59  Trinity B             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  108  Kevin Cummings, 9          21:43.3    7:00  Kirtland              

  109  Mike Lasher, 12            21:44.7    7:01  Mineral Ridge         

  110  Tyler Ziegler, 9           21:47.2    7:02  Trinity B             

  111  Andrew Norton, 10          21:56.2    7:05  Trinity B             

  112  Richard Benge, 12          21:58.8    7:05  Mineral Ridge         

  113  Ben Takitch, 9             22:05.5    7:08  Trinity B             

  114  Mark Stein, 9              22:11.3    7:09  Ursuline              

  115  Scott Grisso, 9            22:15.1    7:11  Kirtland              



  116  Levi Cooper, 12            22:21.1    7:13  United                

  117  Michael Cummings, 11       22:25.3    7:14  Kirtland              

  118  Michael Palumbo, 11        22:46.0    7:21  Gilmour Academy C     

  119  Andrew Bock, 10            22:46.6    7:21  United                

  120  Daniel Tietz, 9            22:57.8    7:24  Chalker               

  121  Steve Biroschak, 12        23:02.1    7:26  Ursuline              

  122  Zach Brewer, 12            23:07.2    7:27  Mineral Ridge         

  123  Seth James, 10             23:09.0    7:28  Mineral Ridge         

  124  Matt Stefancin, 11         23:17.7    7:31  Newbury               

  125  Chase Skufca, 12           23:33.9    7:36  McDonald              

  126  Christian Pickett, 9       24:00.8    7:45  Chalker               

  127  Dalton Hancock, 10         24:03.5    7:46  East Palestine        

  128  Wayne Guy, 10              24:03.6    7:46  East Palestine        

  129  Tyler Christoff, 10        24:28.7    7:54  McDonald              

  130  Chris O'leary, 10          24:45.6    7:59  Trinity B             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  131  Mike Malenic, 11           27:39.8    8:55  Ursuline              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  132  Tyler Greathouse, 11       28:06.3    9:04  Badger                

 

Return to home page.  
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